504319523 04/13/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4366205

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN BOOS	04/12/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WÜRKIN STIFFS PATENT HOLDING, LLC
Street Address:	5525 BURNT BRANCH CIRCLE
City:	SARASOTA
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8813264
Patent Number:	8108948
Patent Number:	7409730
Patent Number:	D700462
Application Number:	14468004

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)642-8407

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-672-8340

Email:debra.dix@maslon.comCorrespondent Name:TERRI KRIVOSHA

Address Line 1: 90 SOUTH 7TH STREET

Address Line 2: MASLON LLP - SUITE 3300

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016-0514
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN BOOS
SIGNATURE:	/JONATHAN BOOS/
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2017
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 041995 FRAME: 0439

504319523

Total Attachments: 3

source=Wurkin Stiffs Assignment of IP 4828-6074-7841 signed and dated#page1.tif source=Wurkin Stiffs Assignment of IP 4828-6074-7841 signed and dated#page2.tif source=Wurkin Stiffs Assignment of IP 4828-6074-7841 signed and dated#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 041995 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY (the "Assignment") is entered into effective as of April 12, 2017, by and between Jonathan Boos, a resident of the State of Florida ("Assignor"), and Würkin Stiffs Patent Holding, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of certain intellectual property as described on Schedule 1 attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee, its successors, assignees and designees desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and Assignor desires to assign the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property; the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and on its own behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, assigns and designees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made, for the United States and all foreign countries.
- 2. Protection and Enforcement. Assignor irrevocably designates and appoints Assignee as his agent and attorney-in-fact, to act for and in his behalf and stead to execute, register and file any such applications, and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the registration, prosecution and issuance of intellectual property rights associated with the Intellectual Property with the same legal force and effect as if executed by Assignor. Assignor shall do all acts reasonably necessary to promptly assist Assignee in obtaining, transferring and assigning the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, executing such documents as Assignee may reasonably request. To the extent any court, administrative tribunal or agency with appropriate jurisdiction determines any of the rights granted hereunder may be inalienable or invalid, Assignor shall agree not to exercise such rights, and to grant to Assignee the exclusive, perpetual, irrevocable, worldwide, transferable, assignable, sublicensable and royalty free right to exercise all intellectual property rights in the Intellectual Property without any obligation of attribution, royalty, fee or consent. Assignor represents and warrants that he will not take any action that jeopardizes Assignee's intellectual property rights or acquire any right in the Intellectual Property.
- 3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon the parties hereto and their successors. This Assignment will be governed by and construed under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States, without regard to conflicts-of-law principles that would require the application of any other law. The provisions of this Assignment are severable. If any provision of this Assignment is held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the validity, legality or enforceability of the remaining provisions will in no way be affected or impaired thereby.

Signature Page Follows

PATENT REEL: 041995 FRAME: 0441 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment to be effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR

Jonathan Boo

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO BY:

ASSIGNEE:

Würkin Stiffs Patent Holding, LLC:

JONATHAN BOOS, Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 041995 FRAME: 0442

SCHEDULE 1

Description of Intellectual Property

Patent No.:	Title:
8,813,264 B2	Apparatus for Keeping a Shirt Collar Aligned and Fastened, Magnetically
8,108,948 B2	Method and Apparatus for Keeping a Shirt Collar Aligned and Fastened, Magnetically
7,409,730 B2	Method and Apparatus for Keeping a Shirt Collar Aligned and Fastened, Magnetically
D700,462	Transparent Display box
Patent Application No.	Title
14/468,004	Apparatus for Keeping a Shirt Collar Aligned and Fastened, Magnetically

PATENT REEL: 041995 FRAME: 0443

RECORDED: 04/13/2017